

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10084/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2026 in CR No. 413/2026 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

CHARANBIR SINGH MANN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSIMRAN KAUR NAGRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 81307/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 19-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. P. S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manhar Singh Saini, Adv.
Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.
Ms. Mokshha Sharma, Adv.
M/s D.s.k. Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us,
(K.V. Viswanathan, J.), is not a member.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)