

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10084/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2026 in CR No. 413/2026 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

CHARANBIR SINGH MANN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSIMRAN KAUR NAGRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110846/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 81307/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10643/2026 (IV-B)

IA No. 112432/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 85775/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 27-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurfateh Singh Mann, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Singh Mann, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Manhar Singh Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.  
Ms. Shifali Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Moksha Sharma, Adv.

M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order(s) in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
2. The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed and the accompanying interlocutory application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR